Amount due to Secured Creditors of the Demerged Company-2 as on March 31, 2024: The 

Company has 2 (Two) secured creditors having an outstanding amount of Rs. 57,69,68,816/- as on 

March 31, 2024. 

19. Amount due to Unsecured Creditors of the Demerged Company-2 as on March 31, 2024: The 

Company has 2725 (Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-Five) unsecured creditors having an 

outstanding amount of 47,64,92,698 /- as on March 31, 2024. 

20. Disclosure about the effect of the Scheme on the material interests of Directors/ KMP etc.: 

Kindly refer to the Report adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held

[...]

Amount due to Secured Creditors of the Transferee Company as on March 31, 2024: The 

Company has 1 (One) secured creditors having an outstanding amount of Rs. 49,41,45,729/- as on 

March 31, 2024. 

19. Amount due to Unsecured Creditors of the Transferee Company as on March 31, 2024: The 

Company has 2414 (Two Thousand Four Hundred and fourteen) unsecured creditors having an 

outstanding amount of 71,73,62,537/- as on March 31, 2024. 

20. Disclosure about the effect of the Scheme on the material interests of Directors/ KMP etc.: 

Kindly refer to the Report adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held

[...]

Amount due to Secured Creditors of the Transferor Company1 as on March 31, 2024: The 

Company has 1 (One) secured creditors having an outstanding amount of Rs. 19,68,33,000/- as on 

March 31, 2024. 

19. Amount due to Unsecured Creditors of the Transferor Company-1 as on March 31, 2024: The 

Company has 2319 (Two Thousand Three Hundred and Nineteen) unsecured creditors having an 

outstanding amount of 1,01,82,84,681/- as on March 31, 2024. 

20. Disclosure about the effect of the Scheme on the material interests of Directors/ KMP etc.: 

Kindly refer to the Report adopted by the Board of Directors of the Transferor Company-1 in their

[...]

present and voting shall be deemed to constitute the quorum.     

VII. Mr. L.N. Gupta, Former Member, NCLT,  Mobile No.8130585511 Email id: 

lngupta50@gmail.com is appointed as the common Chairperson for the 

meeting to be called under this order. An amount of RS1,50,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) be paid for his services as the Chairperson. 

VIII. Mr. O.P. Nagpal, Advocate, Address: House No.200, 1st Floor, Munirka 

Enclave, New Delhi-110067 Mobile No.9810853454, Email id: 

onagpal@yahoo.com is appointed as the common Alternate Chairperson

[...]

Mr. K.V. Singhal, Company Secretary, Address: House No.399, Sector 12-

A, Panchkula, Mobile No.9914030030, Email id: kvsinghal@gmail.com is 

appointed as the common Scrutinizer for the above meeting to be called 

under this order. An amount of RS.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand Only) be paid for his services as the Scrutinizer. 

X. The fee of the Chairperson, Alternate Chairperson, Scrutinizer and other 

out-of-pocket expenses for them shall be borne by the Applicant 

Companies Jointly. 

XI. The individual notices of the above meetings shall be served, to all the